
                             (RA-97-28) COR.COPY


             11/07/96


                     REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF


                      THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO


                       RESOLUTION NO. 2695


                  ADOPTED ON NOVEMBER 12, 1996


         A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE


         CITY OF SAN DIEGO AUTHORIZING APPROVAL OF CHANGE


         ORDER NO. 4 WITH CASTELLO, INC., ADDING


         $38,809.10 FOR CHANGE ORDER NO. 4 TO A CONTRACT


         FOR PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS FOR THE CHILDREN'S PARK


         IN THE MARINA SUB AREA OF THE CENTRE CITY


         REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT; THE CONTRACT AMOUNT IS


         AMENDED TO $2,344,135.47.


    WHEREAS, on or about December 8, 1995, the Redevelopment


Agency of The City of San Diego (the "Agency") entered into an


agreement with Castello, Inc., for the construction of certain


public improvements; and


    WHEREAS, the Executive Director of the Agency has previously


approved Change Order Nos. 1, 2, and 3 pursuant to the


STEP/Change 2 Contracting Authorization Program; and


    WHEREAS, during construction of the project, it was determined


to modify certain items as contained in Change Order No. 4; NOW,


THEREFORE,


    BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San


Diego, that the Agency hereby approves Change Order No. 4 and




adds thirty eight thousand eight hundred nine dollars and ten


cents ($38,809.10) to the contract for a total contract amount of


two million three hundred forty-four thousand one hundred


thirty-five dollars and forty-seven cents ($2,344,135.47).


APPROVED:  JOHN W. WITT, General Counsel


By

       Allisyn L. Thomas


       Deputy Counsel


ALT:lc:cdk

11/04/96

11/07/96 COR.COPY


Or.Dept:CCDC


Aud.Cert:9600059


RA-97-28


